Contractual payables - 1,072 - - 1,072

Total financial liabilities 1,072 - - 1,072

Victorian Health Promotion Foundation Annual Report 2019–2076

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2020

Victorian Health Promotion Foundation

Note 7. Risk, contingencies and valuation
uncertainties (cont’d)

7.1 (f) Sensitivity disclosure analysis
Taking into account past performance, future expectations,
economic forecasts, and management’s knowledge and
experience of the financial markets, VicHealth believes the
following movement is ‘reasonably possible’ over the next
12 months: a parallel shift of +1% and -1% in market interest
rates (AUD).

The table below discloses the impact on net operating result
and equity for each category of financial instrument held
by VicHealth at year-end as presented to key management
personnel, if the below movements were to occur.

VicHealth’s sensitivity to interest rate risk is considered low
and is outlined in the following table.

-100 basis
points

+100 basis
points

-100 basis
points

+100 basis
points

2020

Carrying
amount
($’000)

Net result
($’000)

Net result
($’000)

Equity
($’000)

Equity
($’000)

Financial assets

Cash and cash deposits 6,354 (64) 64 (64) 64

Receivables 8 - - - -

Total financial assets 6,362 (64) 64 (64) 64

Financial liabilities

Payables 1,125 - - - -

Borrowings (Right of Use) 450 (5) 5 (5) (5)

Total financial liabilities 1,575 - - - -

2019

Financial assets

Cash and cash deposits 6,960 (90) 90 (90) 90

Receivables 116 - - - -

Total financial assets 7,076 (90) 90 (90) 90

Financial liabilities

Payables 1,072 - - - -

Total financial liabilities 1,072 - - - -

77Financial Statements

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2020

Victorian Health Promotion Foundation

Note 7. Risk, contingencies and valuation
uncertainties (cont’d)

7.1 (g) Fair value
The fair values and net fair values of financial assets and
financial liabilities are determined as follows:

•	 	Level 1 – the fair value of financial assets and financial
liabilities with standard terms and conditions and traded
in active liquid markets is determined with reference to